
 
 
 

 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
REQUEST FOR TENDER: T2025-27  

One (1) year Trustee Permit – Lot 32 on SP106211 on Hensley Drive 
 
Cloncurry Shire Council invites interested parties to submit tenders for a 1-year trustee permit over Lot 
32 on SP106211 on Hensley Drive for the purpose of grazing horses. 
 
Tenders open: Friday 4 July 2025.  
Tenders close: 5:00pm, Friday 25 July 2025. 
 
Interested parties are required to register via the E-tendering Portal www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry to 
download documents at no charge. Tender documentation is to be lodged electronically at: 
www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry  

  
 
 
Philip Keirle 
Chief Executive Officer 
3 July 2025 

Enquiries should be directed to Cloncurry Shire 
Council via the online forum accessed on the 
portal. Requests for additional information may 
also be made via the online forum at 
www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry If you 
experience difficulties accessing the above 
website please call the Tenderlink helpdesk on 
1800 233 533.  
 
Pursuant to 228 of the Local Government 
Regulation 2012 (Qld) Council might later 
invite all tenderers to change their tenders to 
take account of a change in the tender 
specifications. 
 

http://www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry
http://www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry
http://www.tenderlink.com/cloncurry

